

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

B E F O R E T H E R E G I S T R A R M R . P A W A N D E V K O T W A L

Civil Appeal No(s). 4482/2016

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

V E R S U S

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 31/08/2016 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

U P O N h e a r i n g t h e c o u n s e l t h e C o u r t m a d e t h e f o l l o w i n g  
O R D E R

Appellant shall file the affidavit of valuation within two weeks' time.

Counter affidavit has already been filed by the respondent.

After the expiry of two weeks time, Registry shall process the matter immediately for listing before the Hon'ble Court if affidavit of valuation is filed and if the same is not filed then list the matter before Hon'ble Judge-in-chambers for further orders.

(PAWAN DEV KOTWAL)  
Registrar