

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No.4482/2016

STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH AND ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 08/03/2017 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEEPAK GUPTA  
[IN CHAMBERS]For Appellant(s) Mr. Vikas Bansal, Adv.  
Mr. Upendra Mishra, Adv.  
Mr. Vinay Garg, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Dhingra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Anup Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

As a last opportunity, two weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the petitioners to do the needful as per office report dated 10.02.2017, subject to payment of costs of Rs.2,000/- to be deposited with the Supreme Court Secretarial Staff Welfare Association.

(RASHMI DHYANI)  
SR.P.A.(MADHU NARULA)  
COURT MASTER