

ITEM NO.33

COURT NO.10

SECTION III-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 4482/2016

THE STATE OF UTTAR PRADESH
THROUGH PRINCIPAL SECRETARY & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

RAKESH KUMAR GUPTA

Respondent(s)

Date : 02-11-2018 This appeal was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE INDIRA BANERJEE
[IN CHAMBER]

For Appellant(s) Mr. Rajeev Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Mr. Kamendra Mishra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Bhaskar Aditya, Adv.
Mr. Anup Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Delay in filing affidavit of valuation is condoned.

(GEETA AHUJA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(PARVEEN KUMARI PASRICHA)
BRANCH OFFICER